The Pelham NH Council on Aging Executive Board Members 2019 – 2020
Officers:
Chairperson – Yvonne La-Garde			103 Dutton Road		Pelham, NH 03076
h.603 635 3168					ylg52@comcast.net
c.508 397 0383
Vice Chairperson - Cyndi Marchand Fournier	7 Longview Circle		Pelham, NH 03076
603.635.7848					cyndimf@comcast.net
Secretary – Dorothy Hill				59 Jericho Road		Pelham, NH 03076
h.603 635 2938					dottiehill4@yahoo.com
c.603 339 0298
Treasurer – John Mara				18 Debbie Drive		Pelham, NH 03076
h.603 635 1614					marajf@comcast.net
c.603 770 7762

[bookmark: _GoBack]Members:	
Anne Davis				2 Terrace Circle Apt 209     Pelham, NH 030767
603 508 6211				anned378@comcast.net

Ted Panek				28 Rainbow Drive 	Londonderry, NH 03053	
603 432 2347				t2panek@comcast.net

Joyce Parent				5 Nancy Ave		Pelham, NH 03076
h.603 635 7503				joypar@comcast.net
c.603 635 4025

Dina Paris				14 Windham Drive	Pelham, NH 03076
h. 603 635 7047				dparis2033@aol.com
c. 603 490 2389

Ralph Judkins				102 Tanager Circle	Pelham, NH 03076
818.641.7553				RBJ38@SBCGLOBAL.NET

Nancy Smith				24 Sawmill Road		Pelham, NH 03076
h. 603-635-3153				njsmith46@live.com
c. 603-508-1054

Janet Ceasar				24 Melissa Circle		Pelham, NH 03076			
603.508.6303				janetceasar@msn.com

Al Steward				6 Vista Drive		Pelham, NH 03076
978.995.8723				steward.al@gmail.com

Ex-Officio Members – Non-Voting Members

Director Sara Landry			462 So Main St		Nashua, NH 03060
w.603 635 3800				slandry@pelhamweb.com
c. 603 233 4180				blandry603@comcast.net

Bill McDevitt				Selectman Representative
h.603 635 7642				bmcdevitt@pelhamweb.com
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